
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4070
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
MILK PLANT PROJECT ON FAST TRACK
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item Captioned `Milk Plant Project put on Fast Track` appearing in the `The Hindustan Times` dated February 27, 2000;

(b) if so, the facts of the matter reported therein; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to remedy the situation?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): This item of news pertains to the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi.

(b) & (c): Necessary information is being collected.
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